

October 22, 2019

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400001

Security Code: 523405

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No.C-1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: JMFINANCIL

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results of JM Financial Limited for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 - Intimation of Earnings Conference Call

We wish to inform you that the Company will hold earnings conference call on Thursday, October 24, 2019 at 2.00 p.m. to discuss the Company's above financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

A copy of the invitation for the above earnings call is attached for your information and record. Details of the said call is being published on the Company's website viz., www.jmfl.com.

We request you to disseminate the above information.

Yours faithfully, for JM Financial Limited

P K Choksi

Group Head - Compliance, Legal

& Company Secretary



JM Financial Limited Invites you to participate in its **Earnings Conference Call**

On Thursday, 24th October at 2:00 PM India time

To discuss the Company's financial performance for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

Speakers from JM Financial Limited

Mr. Vishal Kampani	Group Managing Director
Mr. Manish Sheth	Group Chief Financial Officer

Dial-in Numbers:

Universal Access: +91 22 62801377 / +91 22 71158254

Local Access (available all over India): +91 7045671221

India Toll Free: 18001201221 / 18002661221

International

Region	Toll free	With toll
USA	18667462133	+13233868721
UK	08081011573	+442034785524
Singapore	8001012045	+6531575746
Hong Kong	800964448	+85230186877

Request you to dial-in on the above numbers 10 minutes in advance

The Earnings Conference Call transcript will be made available on the website www.jmfl.com

For further information, please contact:

Mr. Nishit Shah

Tel: +91 22 66303522, E-Mail ID – <u>nishit.shah@jmfl.com</u>